

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

HOP11145

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE

TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 4 Feightner Road Greensburg PA 15601

DATE PRI	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SAI	E S	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28 BID OPENING DAT		6/16/2011	u _i .	BTD O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		CAT. ITEN	NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
φ001		JB	910-65		•	\$16,500.00
· ·	PEDIACE	1 15 LOOSE	LAID LINTELS	AT WINDOW	OPENINGS	
	LOCATED	ON THE GO	RE BUILDING	COMPLEX.		
			·			
0002		JB	910-65		•	\$59,768.00
-	SPOT PO		CK AND STONE	,		
						,
					· ·	· ·
ф003		JВ	910-65	. •		
1	, madm	1	E DONE OF 3'	ן אשמא וכע	O ESTABLISH	\$No Charge
	A TEST	PANEL TO B	E DONE OF 3	AS AREA .	O Reindarien	
	AN ACCE	PTABLE STAL	NDARD OF WOR	K AND SERV	VE AS BENCHMARK WORK.	
				*		
		.]				•
0004		Ј В	910-65			\$28,174.00
	REPLACE	NA WODNIW	D DOOR CAULK	ING AT GOI	RE AND	Company of the Compan
	ADMINITS	TRATION BU	TLDING			
	WINITIATES	TIMILON BO			/201 JUN 16	∧ 10: 25\
SIGNATURE	616	<u> </u>	SEE REVERSE SIDU	OR TEAMS AND COL TELEPHONE 724-83	4-2040 STATE D	
TITLE Pres	<i>N G Mu</i> ident	FEIN 25	5-1826648			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 //		/ !		ND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for MERCHUMBER

HOP11145

ROBERTA WAGNER 3<u>04-558-0067</u>

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764 - 7728 304-789-2411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg PA15601

04/28 D OPENING DAT	/ Z VII		•	1	•
		2011	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT.	STEM NUMBER	UNITARIGE	AMOUNT
05		JB	910-65		\$34,934.00
<i>₹</i> ,	IN-FILL OPEN	itngs on Ro	OF AT THE ADMINI	TRATION	
	BUILDING AT OPENINGS AND	THE ELEVAT	COR ROOM, INCLUDE: CIRCULAR OPENING	EIGHT SMALL S.	
006	1	JB .	910-65		\$10,597.00
	,		RE TYPE N MORTAR		
	USED FOR ALI	L JOINTS A	BOVE GRADE TO MAT	CH EXISTING	
0 07		JВ	910-65		\$7,184.00
		NEY AT THE	ADMINISTRATION B	UILDING AND	
	SPOT POINT	THE REMAIN:	ING CHIMNEY.		
			·		
008	1	Ј В	910-65	AD GROVE DAND	\$9,152.00
	REMOVE AND	RECAULK AL	L JOINTS IN THE T	AS STONE BAND	
	AT GORE BUI				
IGNATURE		SEET	REVERSE SIDE HOR TERMS AND CO	DATE DATE	
ITLE		FEIN		ADDDESS OHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



584 Feightner Road

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

HOP11145

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF OBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Keystone Waterproofing, Greensburg, PA 15601 26764-7728 304-789-2411

04/28 BID OPENING DAT	E:	06/16/2	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QU		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
009		1	ľΒ		10-65		\$59,165.00
		WASH AI	:		WORK AND SEAL A	LL MASONRY	
010		1	IB		10-65 RICK FOR RE-USE.		\$2,490.00
0011	Repl	ace 150	Addi	tiona	ıl Brick		\$7,500.00
•	NECESS SQUARI	SARY TO	PROVI	DE AI	ERIAL AND EQUIPM ND RESTORE APPRO ND MASONRY REPAI ATIONS.	ENT AND ANYTHING EXIMATELY 72,000 EX ACCORDING TO	
	1:00 I	PM IN TI	TE BUS	D WI SINES AT 15	ATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON 05 S OFFICE AT HOPE HOPEMONT DRIVE	MONT	
	INTERI FAILUI DISQU	RE TO A' ALIFICA'	ARTIES TEND TION (ARE THE I	REQUIRED TO ATT	END THIS MEETING D SHALL RESULT IN	1
	AN AT	rendanc:	E SHEE	T WI	LL BE MADE AVAII	ABLE FOR ALL	
				see oe	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDUTIONS	
SIGNATURE	·			OCCAL	TELEPHONE	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HOP11145

DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-00<u>67</u>

HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES Keystone Waterproofing, inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg, PA 15601 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/2011		·	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/16		BID OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
PRE-BID. F REPRESENTAT IN DISQUALI	AILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR	NDANCE AT THE MANDATORY R COMPANY AND DANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT	
THE BIDDER COMPLETED T SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS FAILURE TO ADDITION, W	IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENS HE INFORMATION REQUIRE PURCHASING DIVISION A SUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY COMPLETE THE PRE-BID A	SURING THEY HAVE ED ON THE ATTENDANCE AND THE STATE AGENCY IY FOR A BIDDER-S ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN FENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUD	
THE STARTIN LATE, BUT P PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	G TIME FOR THE PRE-BII RIOR TO THE DISMISSAL THE PRE-BID WILL BE PI ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUS THE PRE-BID BUT DURIN BID WILL NOT BE PERMI	ERMITTED TO SIGN IN. ION OF THE TECHNICAL NG ANY SUBSEQUENT PART	
BUSINESS ON VIA USPS, F NO VENDOR F OUESTIONS W	ILL BE ANSWERED VERBA	S MAY BE SENT . IN ORDER TO ASSURE ANTAGE NO SUBSTANTIVE	
PURCHASING	OF ADMINISTRATION DIVISION IGTON STREET EAST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE	ī
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>	·	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE..... 5

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.
584 Feightner Road
Greensburg, PA 15601

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 04/28/2011 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY CHARLESTON, WV 25305 FAX: 304-558|4115 email: roberta.a|wagner@wv.gov THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE information for any alternates may be grounds for THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT REJECTION OF THE BID. O WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST IRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY ES RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

584 Feightner Road

Greensburg PA 15601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Keystone Waterproofing, inc.

Request for

REO NUMBER HOP11145

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 304-789-2411 26764-7728

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED..... TERMS OF SALE 04/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 06/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERIOE AMOUNT CANCELLATION! THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5A, et, seq. [Prevailing WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS! COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO issuance of contract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE THE BID DOCUMENTS, coverage required is \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

584 Feightner Road

Greensburg, PA 15601

State of West Virginia : Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.

Request for ______

HOP11145

7

WWW.ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATRIENTION OF THE ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 304-789-2411 26764-7728

DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 04/28/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/16/2011 AMOUNT UNITERICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK RREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., \$EQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINDMBER Quotation

HOP11145

vaddressicohrespondencencathienhonob ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg, PA 15601

DATE PRIN	TED TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FQ:B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/					C DILLE	20004
BID OPENING DATE	122000000000000000000000000000000000000	(01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THA	S OR STEEL, UNI N \$50,000 OR LI ED IN PUBLIC WOI	ESS THA	N 10,000	
	ACCEPTED ONLY TO BE UNREASON OR MORE IN PRODUCTS TO THE SECOND TO THE SECOND SURPLUTE OF THE SECOND SURPLUTE OF THE SECOND SURPLUTE OF THE SECOND SEC	Y IF THE CONABLE. SUBJECT STATES OF SUPPLIES AREA", AS LABOR, FOR STIC PRODUCT	GLASS OR STEEL DST OF DOMESTIC DCH COST IS UNRI N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, (O OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE DREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR I MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCE PRODUCE POR FOR FOE	TS IS FOUT LE IF IT T REIGN MADE R STEEL BSTANTIAL D STATES SUPPLIED	N IS E
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TO ALUMINUM, GLA THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDII HAT THERE I ASS OR STEI EST BID DOI EQUEST, IN THE LOWEST UST INDICA	OF A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF C	HE SPEN R LIKE ONABLE , THE S VALUATI D MESTI O IF TH	DING UNIT FOREIGN AND LOWER PENDING ON AND C PRODUCT	
	REV. 3/88			·		
	EXHIBIT 9					
	NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CON	STRUCTION	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW: PROJECT A	AND/OR AGENCY : ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STAT	ISSUIN E AGENO	IG ·	D
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS	DA	TE
TITLE	F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/1	IEN DECDONDING	TO DECLINCED	T NAME AND ADDRESS	D INI GD AC	E ADOVE LAD	TIED WENDOD!



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

584 Feightner Road

Greensburg PA 15601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.

Request for Guotation HOP11145

HOP11145

<u>Addresseorrespondencemovathentiono</u>e ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	*****	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2011			BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	YOU	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE	************	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	500450000000000					000000000000000000000000000000000000000		2000000000	
-							ARE THE ADDEND DCURED DRAWING		
					THE PROJEC		DCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM	20	
							ER IN THE STAT	E	,
		ASING D					GINEER SHALL A	LS	
		THE COL				IE STA	TE AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH	IME COI	ATKAC	тъ	LSSUED.				
					END THE ADD				
							EXTEND THE BID		
I .	L				ENDUM SHOUL (14) DAYS E		RECEIVED BY TH	. E	
1		NG DATE		r mara	(14) DAID E	RIOR			
	(3) Z	ALL ADDI	ENDA :	BHOUL	D BE FORMAI	LLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL	
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUB	MITTE:	TO THE	STAT			
	pivis:		THE		RULES AN		JULATIONS		
· '		APPLY			ORIGINAL E ADDENDUM I		DOCUMENT THE ONLY		
							IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
	SOLE I						TIME AND/OR		
1	DATE.								
	REV.	11/96							
							•		
	EXHIB	T 10							
	ADDENI	DUM ACKI	OMLE	GEME:	nT				
							LLOWING CHECKE		
							REVISIONS TO	•	
	my PRO	OPOSAL,	PLAN	B AND	OR SPECIFI	CATIO	N, ETC.		
	ADDENI	NOS	:						
SIGNATURE				SEE AE	verse side for ter Ite	MS AND CO LEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		[FE	EIN						TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER HOP11145

10

*****ADDITESSROORINESHONDENGERROVARIENNONKOR***

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg, PA 15601

DATE PRINTED TERMS OP SALE SHIP VIA

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

FOB FREIGHT TEHMS

04/28/										
BID OPENING DATE		06/16/2		······································				<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NI	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		!								
	NO. 1		Х			İ				
	NO. I	•	• • • •							
	NO. 2	•								
	10. 3	•	,							
	NO. 4	• ;								
	NO. 5	•								·
					URE TO CO SE FOR RI					
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATION SENTATION	on mai con hi e per: cssuei	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VI L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MA ENDOR'S I BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DU REPRES ONI D TO T	RING AN ENTATIV Y THE HE		
		ohn Thi		my	Į.	\$I		tΕ		
	Keys	tone Wa	terpr	oofi	ng; Inc.		MEANI			
			0.6/1	5/11		DA'	re			
	REV. 1	.1/96								
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
	PERSON		RING '	ro pe ensed		NTRACTING EST VIRG	G WORI	THT NI		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		ļF	EIN					ADDRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
w	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE L	ABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE 11

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg PA 15601

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

04/28/						*************		**********	
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/16/	2011			BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	0ER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	LICENS: MADE B CAPITO	E. AP. Y CONT. L COMP	PLICA' ACTING LEX,	TIONS THE BUILD	FOR A CON	TRACTO SINIA D OM 319,	THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAIVISION OF LAICHARLESTON,	Y BE BOR	
		CTIVE :	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH R BID.				
	BIDDER			į .					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Ke	ystone Wa	terprod	fing, Inc.		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	se no	wv	030115		•	
		F THEI	k CON	TRACT	DRS LICENS		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
				AP:	LICABLE 1	LAW			
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORM	ATION P	NG DIVISION F ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASIN NG THIS		
	TO YMA	HER SO	VRCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	ION MANUALS,	CTS	
		BED IN					N THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CA C	
	BANKRU FOR BA						ONTRACTOR FII	LES	
	1		l		VERSE SIDE FOR T	erms and co			ı
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP11145

2 12

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

6T-P TO

Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. 584 Feightner Road Greensburg, PA 15601

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

04/28/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE	06/16/2	2011	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	VITHOUT FURT	AND VOID	AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
. :	REV. 5/2009				
			ICE		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDING 2019 WAS	NG DIVISION 15	 		
			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		र
	SEALED BID			:	
:	BUYER:		-RW/FILE 22		
:	REQ. NO.:		-HOP11145		
	BID OPENING I	ATE:	-06/16/2011		
	BID OPENING :	TIME:	-1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVII		MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
			724-834-2836		
	PLEASE PRINT		ME OF PERSON TO		hiry
SIGNATURE		9553	TELEPHONE	DA DA	TE
TITLE	FI	EIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation HOP11145

13

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	5)	HIP VIA		roe.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/28/		25/25/				are hid this			
BID OPENING DATE	3 páspososás álaká	06/16/: NTITY	2011 UCP	ÇAT		NUMBER BID (OPENING	TIME 01 NETPRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
SING		MITTER STATE	OUT	CAT NO	64 CE IA	HAMBEU	¥	MINTAICE	AWOON
	CONCED	NING T	ITG O	ĭ∩Ͳ₽∙					
	CONCER	11110 1	TTD Q	7015.	John	Thiry			;
	-				001111	y			
				:					
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RF	Q HOP11	145 ***	*** TOTAL:	\$235,464.00
						•			
		•							
								•	
									}
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side f	OR TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		lci	EIN						
	ICM DECE			MOEB	TAAALA 37	ND ADDDECO		DDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36 (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: Keystone Waterproofing Date: ___

Page / of 2	Pages	Requisition / P.O. No.: HOP11145
File:	Acct, No.	:
Spending Unit: WVDHHR HOPEMO	NT HOSE	PITAL

tem No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		The WVDHHR Bureau for Behavioral Health and Hopemont Hospital, is soliciting bids for a vendor to provide all labor, material, equipment and anything necessary to provide and restore approximately 72,000 square feet of brick and masonry repair according to the following specifications:		
		Vendor must replace 15 loose laid lintels at window openings at various areas on Gore Building complex. Vendor must remove enough brick above lintels in order to replace with one of the same dimensions (7 3/4" x 2" x 3 3/8"). Any necessary shoring shall be contractors responsibility. All new lintels shall be primed and treated with two coats of a rust preventative paint. Vendor shall re-use as many bricks as possible. All mortar joints shall be tooled to match the surrounding joints. Vendor shall re-caulk the window unit with urethane caulking after repairs complete.		\$16 , 500.0
. .		Vendor must do spot pointing of bricks and stone including all joints that are missing, loose or cracked a minimum of 1/16 inch.		\$59,768.0
3.		Vendor must have a test panel of 3 foot x 3 foot area to establish an acceptable standard of work and serve as a benchmark for evaluating and accepting subsequent work. Test patch shall not to be done on front or in highly visible area of the building.		No Charg
4.		Vendor shall replace the window and door caulking at the Gore and Administration buildings. The old perimeter sealant at all exterior windows and doors in these areas will be replaced with Tremco Dymonic FC urethane Sealant or equal product. Owner will select color.		\$28,174.0
5.		Vendor must in-fill openings on roof at the Administration Building at the elevator room. Old windows and frames will be removed and a four (4) inch block backup will be laid. New Bricks will be installed in these areas on the exterior. This shall include eight (8) small openings and two (2) larger circular openings.		\$34,934.0
6.		Vendor must color match and texture type N mortar and cement shall to be used for all joints above grade to match the existing mortar.		\$10,597.0
7.		Vendor must repair Chimney at the Administration Building. Vendor shall remove the top four (4) courses, relay and spot point the remaining chimney.		\$7,184.00
8.		Vendor must remove and re-caulk all joints in the top stone band at the Gore building. The remaining stone bands will be spot pointed along with the remainder of the building.	d	\$9,152.0
9.		Vendor must power wash all masonry work to remove surface contaminants and seal all masonry after repairs are completed with a clear breathable sealer to all.		\$59,165.
10.	ļ	Vendor must salvage any reusable brick for re-use. Contractor will be responsible for maintaining a clean and safe work area.		\$2,490.0

WV-36 (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

terproofing.Date:

Page 2 of 2	_ Pages	Requisition / P.O. No.: HOP11145
	Accl. No.	
Spending Unit: WVDHHR HOPEM	ONT HOSE	PITAL

idor:Ke	yston	e Waterproofing. Date: wv	DHHR HOPEMONT HOSPITAL	
m No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Vendor must proper dispose of all debris upon completion job according to all local, state and federal regulations.	of the	
	!	All work shall be performed by trained Masonry Technicia	ns.	
	 	This is a West Virginia State project and prevailing wages county of Preston are in effect.	for the	
		There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting held at the	facility	
		Business Office on May 18, 2011 at 1:00 PM.		
		Notice to Proceed: This contract is to be performed within calendar days after the notice to proceed is received. Un otherwise specified, the fully executed purchase order will considered notice to proceed.	iless (
		Insurance: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of common general liability insurance prior to issuance of contract. Underwise specified in the bid documents, the minimum a of insurance coverage required is \$250,00.00.	Inless	
		Workers' Compensation: Vendor is required to provide a certificate from Workers' Compensation, if successful.	1	
		Progressive Payments: Due to the size and complexity of project, 4 payments will be permitted, these may be subsized, 50%, 75% and 100% completion. The contractor's submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, subsystem data substantiating the contractor's right to payment the terms in this contract. After agreement by bot the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment submitted to the Owner for work completed and approve Owner. The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment event the completed work is not commensurate with the shown on the Application for Payment or if the complete not in accordance with industry standards or sub-standa way. Payment for completion of this project shall be mathematically of the Contractor when the contract work is compite entirety and inspected and approved by the Owner. Successful Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsible.	mitted at shall apported ment h parties, hall be ad by the at in the amount ad work is ard in any ade by the pleted in	
		Total Bid: \$235,464.00		

RFQ COST SHEET HOP11145

BID COST SHEET

	DESCRIPTION	TAL COST
1.	Replace 15 loose laid lintels at window openings located on the Gore Bullding Complex.	\$ 16,500.00
2.	Spot pointing bricks and stone.	\$59,768.00
. 3.	A test panel to be done of 3'x3' area to establish an acceptable standard of work and serve as benchmark for evaluating and accepting subsequent work.	\$ No Charge-
4.	Replace window and door caulking at Gore and Administration Building	\$ \$ 28,174.00
5.	In-fill openings on roof at the Administration Building at the Elevator room, includes eight small openings and two large circular openings.	\$ 34,934.00
6.	A second company and for all joints	\$ <u>10,597.00</u>
7.	n d the east point the	\$ 7,184.00
8.	. Remove and re-caulk all joints in the top stone band at Gore Building.	\$ 9,152.00
9	. Power wash all masonry work and seal all masonry after repairs are Complete.	\$ 59,165.00
1	O. Salvage any reusable brick for re-use.	\$ 2,490.00
	Replace 150 additional Brick \$7,500.00	\$ 235,464.00

1

Progressive Payments will be permitted due to the size and complexity of the project. Four payments will be permitted; these may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75%, and 100% completion. The contractor shall submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, supported by such data substantiating the contractor's right to payment under the terms in this contract. After agreement by both parties, the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment shall be submitted to the Owner for work completed and approved by the Owner.

Successful Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsible bid, meeting specifications.

Vendor Signature

Date

John Thiry Tele. 724-834-2040

Fax/No. 724-834-2836

~

		Agency REQ.P.O#_H0P11145
		REG.F.O#_HOLITITE
	BID BONG	
IZELOVAZ ALI MENLOV TUDO	c opeseNTS. That wa, the undersi	gned, Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.
KNOW ALLMEN BY THES	Pd Crongburg PA	15601, as Principal, and Fidelity & Deposit Co
01 564 FEIGHTHEE	Politimore MD acorpor	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of <u>BO1BOX01247</u>	some the Chief Rolltimore	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Maryland with its principal o	mice in the ony of Barrens Porcent	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum or <u>FIVE FETCERS.</u>	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Well and truly to be made, we jointly	and soverany and anterior,	
The Condition of the shove	obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Colloid of the above	alo bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Rea No. HOB11145. Fil	e RW22, The WVDHHR Bur	eau for Behavioral Health and
Hopemont Hospital, 115	0 Hopemont Drive: Terr	a Alta, WV. Provide and Restore
approximately 72,000	SF of Brick and Masonr	y Repair.
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reje		into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other be agreement created by the acceptant force and effect. It is expressly und exceed the penal amount of this ob-	ionds and insurance required by the ice of said bid, then this obligation si terstood and agreed that the liability iligation as herein stated.	hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these pro	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
23rd day of May	, 20 <u>11</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal		Keystone Waterproofing, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	·	John Thir
•	•	By Must be President or
•		Vice President)
11		President
·		(Title)
D. A Consense Conf.		Fidelity & Deposit Co. of MD
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		(h) - Mc Canl
		Altorney-in-Fact
	I am also manufacture in a second for this second	Tonathan P. McCauley t Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
IMPORTANT – Surety executing must be affixed, a power of atto	រូ ponds must be licensed in west arney must be attached.	1 YOSHIM to Wallanas Times

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Jeffrey A. FRANK, Robert J. CAWLEY, Paul W. TARON, Susan C. CAPUTY, Kevin E. BETHEL, Vicki L. HRACH and Jonathan P. MCCAULEY, all of Rittsburgh, Pennsylvania, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and delivery for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Gompany at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that is suit don of half of Jeffrey A. FRANK, Robert J. CAWLEY, Paul W. AARON, Susan C. CAPUTY, Kevin E. BETHEE, Betty A. MCMASTER, Vicki L. HRACH, Jonathan P. MCCAULEY, dated January 15, 2010.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 29th day of March, A.D. 2010.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregot. Mung

By:

Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

William J. Mills

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 29th day of March, A.D. 2010, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Super State

Constance A. Dunn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14, 2011

Constant a. Dunn

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2011

this _	Zara	_ day ofria		<u>,</u>			
			•				
						1 - > 2 0	
					•	Lie D. Bairf	7

Assistant Secretary

RFQ No.	HOP1	11	45	
1 11 30 1 1321				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other Interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Authorized Signature: State of Pennsylvania County of Westmoreland to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 6th day of My Commission expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AFFIX SEAL HERE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Gloria A. Caletri, Notary Public Hempfield Twp, Westmoreland County My commission expires March 02, 2015 Gloria A. Caletri Gloria A. Caletri



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF _	Westmoreland , TO-WIT:
I, John Thin state as follows	
1. I am an	employee of Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do her	eby attest that <u>Keystone Waterproofing</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintair policy is	ns a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above stat	ements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Keystone Waterproofing, Inc.
	(Company Name)
	By: John Thirty
	Title: President
	Date: 6/15/11
Taken, subscri	bed and sworn to before me this 15th day of June 2011.
By Commission	n expiresCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
(Seal)	NOTARIAL SEAL Gloria A. Caletri, Notary Public Hamofield Two, Westmoreland County
	My commission expires March 02, 2015 (Notary Public) Gloria A. Caletri
THIS AFFIDA	VIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009